140 Dameron Avenue, Knoxville, TN 37917

Knox County Air Pollution Control Board

Glenn Jacobs

Knox County Mayor

David L. Buuck

Law Director Knox County Law Department

Courtney Durrett

Chairwoman Board of Commissioners

Mike Conger, P.E.

Chair Representing Knoxville Regional Transportation Planning Organization

Robert Thomas Burns, Ph.D., P.E.

Vice-Chair Representing The University of Tennessee

Representative

Knoxville Academy of Medicine

Thomas V. Clabo, P.E.

Representing The City of Knoxville

Aaron Fritts, P.E.

Representing Knox County Government

Linda P. Reeves, Ph.D.

Representing Pellissippi State Community College

Douglas Ross

Representing Knoxville Area Chamber Partnership

Robert R. Scott, P.E.

Representing Technical Society of Knoxville

J. Chris Sharp

Representing Citizens at Large

Notice

The Knox County Air Pollution Control Board will meet in a regular session at 4:00 p.m. in the Main Assembly Room of the City County Building, located at 400 Main Street, Knoxville, TN 37902, on Wednesday, January 18th, 2023. Public comment is welcome.

If you are a person with a disability who requires an accommodation in order to attend this public meeting, please contact the Knox County ADA Coordinator, Carly Pearson, at 865-215-3603 or carly.pearson@knoxcounty.org no less than 72 hours prior to the meeting.

Agenda

- I. Call to order
- II. Roll call
- III. Amendments to the agenda
- IV. Approval of minutes from meeting of October 25th, 2022
- V. Citizens' comments and requests
- **VI.** Public Hearing of Appeal filed by DC Foundations, Inc. regarding Administrative Order and Assessments of Civil Penalty #22-008.
- VII. Reports
 - Director's report
 - 2. Air Monitoring report
 - 3. Enforcement report
- VIII. Other business
 - IX. Adjournment